©2014 ... 2016, Kistler Instrument Corp., 75 John Glenn Dr., Amherst, NY 14228
Tel 716-691-5100, Fax 716-691-5226, sales.us@kistler.com, www.kistler.com
Kistler is a registered trademark of Kistler Holding AG.
This information corresponds to the current state of knowledge. Kistler reserves the
right to make technical changes. Liability for consequential damage resulting from
the use of Kistler products is excluded.
Page 1/4
Acceleration

2.
16
Ordering Key
Type 8763B...
Measuring Range
±50 g 050
±100 g 100
±250 g 250
±500 g 500
±1,000 g 1K0
±2,000 g 2K0
Connector
M4.5, 4 pin (pos.) A
Standard, ¼–28, 4 pin (pos.)
[only in 50, 100, 250 & 500 g ranges] B
Waterproof IP68 C
Variants/TEDS Templates
Base model (without TEDS) B
Default, IEEE 1451.4 V0.9
Template 0 (UTID 1)*
T
IEEE 1451.4 V0.9 Template 24
(UTID 116225)*
T01
LMS Template 117,
Free format Point ID*
T02
LMS Template 118, Automotive
Format (Field 14 Geometry = 0)*
T03
LMS Template 118, Aerospace Format
(Field 14 Geometry =1)*
T04
P1451.4 V1.0 template 25 -
Transfer Function Disabled*
T05
P1451.4 V1.0 template 25 -
Transfer Function Enabled*
T06
Cable Length
To be specified upon order
(for integral cable waterproof
Type 8763BxCB only) – Max. = 20 m
SP
No integral cable
(A & B connector options)
—
Accessing TEDS Data
Accelerometers with a “T” suffix are variants of the standard
version incorporating the 'Smart Sensor' design. Viewing an ac-
celerometer’s data sheet requires a TEDS compatible data ac-
quisition system. Their Interface provides negative current ex-
citation (reverse polarity) altering the operating mode of the
PiezoSmart® sensor, allowing the program editor software to
read or add information contained in the memory chip.
Mounting
Reliable and accurate measurements require that the mount-
ing surface be clean and flat. The sensor can be attached
to the structure with wax or adhesive or using the supplied
adaptor stud. The instruction manual for Type 8763B…
provides detailed information regarding mounting surface
preparation.
Optional Accessories Type
• 5-40 stud to 10-32 stud, ground
isolated mounting base
8400K06
• 5-40 stud to M6 stud,
ground isolated mounting base
8400K04
• 5-40 stud, ground isolated ad-
hesive mounting base
8440K01
• 5-40 to M6 stud 8418